
GEP recognized units in Denmark 2024 
 
GEP unit Address Trial area Recogni-

zed from 
GEP 

Recognition no. 
Contact person E-mail 

 
Agrochemical companies 

      

BASF Denmark A/S Kalvebod Brygge 45, 2. sal, 
1560 København V 

Field trials 01.01.96 17412612 Jørgen Larsen Jorgen.larsen@basf.com  

Bayer CropScience Arne Jacobsens Alle 13, 6. 
2300 København S 

Field trials 01.01.97 16089818 Klaus Heltbech Klaus.heltbech@bayer.com 

 
Public institutions 

      

Aarhus Universitet, Dept. 
Agroecology, Weeds 

Research Center Flakkebjerg, 
4200 Slagelse 

Field trials 01.01.96 31119103 Peter Hartvig Peter.hartvig@agro.au.dk 
Fruit growing / 01.01.96    
Forestry trials     

Aarhus Universitet, Dept. 
Agroecology, Pests & 
Diseases 

Research Center Flakkebjerg, 
4200 Slagelse 

Field trials 
Greenhouse trials 
Fruit growing / 
Forestry trials 

01.01.96 
01.01.96 
01.01.96 
01.04.11 

31119103 Brittany D Beck  
 

Brittany.beck@agro.au.dk  
 

 Peter Hartvig Peter.hartvig@agro.au.dk 
   

 
Private companies 

      

Agillix Erhvervsparken 1, 9700 
Brønderslev 

Field trials 01.04.04 45000370 Lars V. Pedersen Lpe@landbonord.dk 

Agrolab A/S Store Landevej 14, 5580 Nørre 
Åby 

Field trials 
Greenhouse trials 
Fruit growing / 
Forestry trials 
Storeroom 
pests/rodents 

01.01.96 
01.08.03 
01.04.14 

 
01.11.22 

30344820 Martin Gejl Mg@agrolab.dk  

DLF Beet Seeds Højbygaardvej 31, 4960 Holeby Field trials 01.04.18 12618735 Morten Jørsboe Morten.jorsboe@dlf.com 
Nordic Beet Research Højbygaardvej 14, 4960 Holeby Field trials 

Greenhouse trials 
01.01.96 
01.07.19 

30815297 Anne Lisbet Hansen Alh@nbrf.nu  

SGS Analytics Denmark A/S Røllum Bygade 53, 6200 
Åbenrå 

Field trials 
Fruit growing / 
forestry trials 

01.06.14 
01.04.15 

55110417 Lisa Kins Lisa.kins@sgs.com  

Technological Institute Agro Food Park 15, 8200 Århus 
N. 

Field trials 01.04.08 56976116 Michael Erlang-
Nielsen 

Mie@teknologisk.dk  



       
VELAS Erhvervsbyvej 13, 8700 

Horsens 
Field trials 01.03.00 30869052 Jens Hostrup 

Pedersen 
Jhpe@velas.dk  

VKST Field Trials Fulbyvej 15, 4180 Sorø Field trials 01.01.96 35448020 Maria Grønkær 
Nielsen 

Mgn@vkst.dk  

Ytteborg Field Trials Hjermvej 94, 7560 Hjerm Field trials 01.03.00 31084393 Morten Krupa Mhk@ytteborg.dk  
 


